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Methodological notes:

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, the Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines
for its Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those
published prior to 2007.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2018 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q17b. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable opinion of ___ . b. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2018 5 33 32 15 14 100
Spring, 2017 5 39 33 14 10 100
Spring, 2016 6 31 36 19 9 100
Spring, 2015 4 34 33 21 100
Spring, 2014 7 28 34 21 10 100
Spring, 2013 7 30 32 20 12 100
Spring, 2012 6 34 25 15 19 100
Spring, 2011 12 39 22 14 12 100
Spring, 2010 10 39 24 12 14 100
Spring, 2009 9 41 25 13 13 100
Spring, 2008 30 26 16 19 100
Spring, 2007 34 25 14 18 100
Spring, 2006 12 40 19 10 19 100
Spring, 2005 9 34 22 13 22 100
Q36a. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. a. The loss of U.S. jobs to China
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2018 51 32 11 4 2 100
Spring, 2017 53 31 10 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 60 29 2 1 100
May, 2012 71 19 6 2 2 100
Q36b. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. b. The U.S. trade deficit with China
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2018 48 34 10 5 3 100
Spring, 2017 44 37 10 5 3 100
Spring, 2015 52 34 7 4 3 100
May, 2012 61 28 3 4 100
Q36c¢. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. c. China’s policies on human rights
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2018 49 30 9 5 7 100
Spring, 2017 47 32 9 6 6 100
Spring, 2015 53 32 6 4 5 100
May, 2012 48 33 10 4 6 100
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Q36d. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. d. Tensions between China and Taiwan

Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2018 22 41 17 7 12 100
Spring, 2017 22 44 17 9 8 100
Spring, 2015 21 45 17 7 10 100
May, 2012 27 39 15 6 13 100
Q36e. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. e. China’s impact on the global environment
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2018 51 34 7 4 4 100
Spring, 2017 53 32 7 5 3 100
Spring, 2015 49 36 7 3 4 100
May, 2012 50 31 10 4 6 100
Q36f. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. f. The large amount of American debt that is held by
China
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2018 62 27 100
Spring, 2017 60 29 6 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 67 22 5 3 2 100
May, 2012 78 14 3 2 3 100
Q364g. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. g. Territorial disputes between China and neighboring
countries
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2018 34 43 14 5 4 100
Spring, 2017 32 41 15 8 3 100
Q36h. For each one, please tell me if you think it is a very serious problem, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not a problem at all. h. Cyberattacks from China
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2018 58 29 8 3 2 100
Spring, 2017 55 30 8 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 54 32 7 4 3 100
May, 2012 50 29 10 2 8 100
Q40. Which concerns you more about China?
Its economic Its military Both (DO NOT | Neither (DO
strength strength READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused | Total
United States | Spring, 2018 58 29 7 3 3 100
Spring, 2017 52 36 6 2 3 100
Spring, 2016 50 37 5 4 4 100
May, 2012 59 28 7 4 2 100
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